PAD _FOQTINGS

120 KPa. NATIVE SOIL

F1 = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD F1
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 =
F3 = 30'x30'x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 =
F4 = 24’x24’x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 =
F5 = 16'x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 =

= 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD

40"x40°x16" CONCRETE PAD
34”x34"x14” CONCRETE PAD
28"x28"x12” CONCRETE PAD
18"x18"x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

RAMI

TILE FOR CONVENTIONAL LUM

(0BC 9.30.6)
SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7'0",
2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0".

R

VENEER CUT

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10"
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

NOTED.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

EXPOSED CONCRETE (FLATWORK)

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING
REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND

DETALLS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WO STOREY HEIGHT

2-2'%6"
SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢c/w SOLID
BLOCKING @ 40" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16”

WALL DETAIL
STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND

EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. ‘

(&

T

L1220 L 12" ]

DETAIL

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS

LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400"

1S 18°-0" AND MAX. SUPPORTED

.B_RIQKJENEER_LLNIELS_(WL)

WLT =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4'L (89x89x6.4L) + 2-2'x8” SPR. No.2
W2 =4” x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L %102x89x7.9L% + 2-2'x8” SPR. No.2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 2-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L (152x89x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLs =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLe =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L €127x89x7.9L§ + 2-2'12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 127%89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLB =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x10” SPR. No.2
WL9 =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 3-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WB1 =2-2x8” EZ 38x184% SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-2"x8” (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB4 =3-2°x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB5 =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA  =1-1 3/47%7 1/4” (1-45x184

WL =2-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (2—-45x184

W2  =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (3-45x184

W3 =4—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4—45x184

LVL4A  =1—1 3/4x9 1/2” (1-45x240

V4 =2-1 3/4’x9 1/2” (2-45x240

L5 =3—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240

VLA =4—1 3/4°x9 1/2” (4—45x240

LVL6A =1-1 3/4’x11 7/8” §1—45x300§

V6 =2—1 3/4’x11 7/8” (2—45x300

W7 =3—-1 3/4’x11 7/8” (3-45x300)

LA =4—1 3/4”x11 7/8” (4—45x300)

L8  =2-1 3/4’x14” (2-45x356)

V9  =3—1 3/4"x14” (3—45x356)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L)

L1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (B9x89x6.4L)

WO STOREY HEIGHT

WALL DETAIL

2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 10°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/w SOLIY
BLOCKING @ 8'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"

EXT. OSB SHEATHING.
|

| |
@ NI
| 10" | 10

NOTE: MASMUM HETGET OF WAL
DETAIL 1S 20°-2" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40°-0".

OR THIS

WO _STOREY HEIGHT

WALL DETAIL

2-1 1/2% 5 1/2" TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5
STUD WALL GLUFD & NAILED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 9’o.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢/w SOLID
BLOCKING @ 8'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"

EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

I

[l

L2 =4"x 3-1/2" x 5/16L 102x89x79L§
L3 =5"x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (127x89x7.9L
L4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L (152xB89x11.0L)
L5 =6"x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L
L6 =7"x 4" x 7/16"L (178x102x11.0L
DOOR SCHEDULE
NOS.| WIDTH |HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
8'to 9| 10° OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING
1 |2’-10" 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
la |2'-8" | 6’8" 8'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 |2’-8" | 6'=8" 8'-0" WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |2’-8" | 6'=8" 8'-0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 |2'-6" | 6'=8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 |2-2" | 6-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 |1-6" | 6'=8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

|
A
Lo L9 | ]

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAL 1S 21°~5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40°-0"

GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

TOWNHOUSE MODELS

Reviewed model drawings to be read in
conjunction with reviewed general notes,
constructions details and specifications

Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific
block drawings and engineered truss system

& | TOWN OF MILTON
WiLioN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

1578 SF.

MILTON.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '1’
IVY=1 ELEVATION 1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 726 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE | | SECOND FLOOR AREA 852 SF
FRONT 448.35SF.|  8068SF.| 17.99 % | | ToTAL FLOOR AREA 1578 SF
LEFT SIDE 876.03SF.| 11.33SF| 129 % (146.60 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 876.03 SF. 205S.F.| 234 % || FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 44835SF.| 115915 | 2585 % || SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF
TOTAL SQ. FT. 264876 SF.| 22842SF.| 862 % | | ,00 FINISHED BSMT AREA XX oF
TOTAL SQ. M. 246.03SM.|  21.22SM.| 862 %
GROSS FLOOR AREA 1578 SF
(146.60 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 726 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 315 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 89 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1130 SF
(104.98 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1041 SF
(96.71 m2)
AREA CALCULATIONS 2
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BC. S8-12,3.1.1.(7) ELEV 2
\WY—1 ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR 2588,5'3 &885 QEEE: §§§ g?
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 44835SF.| 69.07S.F.| 1541 % || TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1578 SF
LEFT SIDE 876.03SF.| 11.33SF| 129 % (146.60 m2)
FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
RIGHT SIDE 876.03 SF. 205SF.| 234 % || SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 448.35 S.F. 115.91S.F. 2585 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS XX SF
TOTAL SQ. FT. 264876 SF.| 216.81SF. 819 % ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
TOTAL SQ. M. 246.08SM.| 20.14SM.| 819 % | | GROSS FLOOR AREA 1578 SF
(146.60 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 726 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 315 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 89 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1130 SF
(104.98 m2)
COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1041 SF
(96.71 m2)
AREA CALCULATIONS '3
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER 08C. SB-12,5.1.1.(7) EEV S
=1 ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR ggggug &885 :EEE: ;gg gE
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 44835SF.| 66.00S.F.| 1472 % || TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1586 SF
LEFT SIDE 876.03SF.| 11.33SF| 129 % (147.34 m2)
FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
RIGHT SIDE 876.03 SF. 205SF.| 234 % || SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 448.35 S.F. 115.91S.F. 2585 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF
TOTAL SQ. FT. 264876 SF.| 213.74 SF. 8.07 % ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
TOTAL SQ. M. 246.08SM.| 19.86SM.| 807 % | | GROSS FLOOR AREA 1586 SF
(147.34 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 726 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 315 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 89 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1130 SF
(104.98 m2)
COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1041 SF
(96.71 m2)
ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON
[N PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

ZONE

ZONING: APPROVED
Matthew Seymour

APR 25, 2017

ZONING OFFICER

DATE

ENERGY STAR- V 12.7

Lo

ESCC MODEL

IVY—1

ENERGY STAR/PANEL

IVY 1 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED 9. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibﬂ-ity for this design
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 8. L oo g Gode e 0 Desper g *Green k IVY-1
PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17|GW [ qualification information ™

RECEIVED -

TOWN OF MILTON Neither_lhe issuance of a pen_ﬂil nor _carrying out of 6 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16 GW B Richard Vink /4 24488 i __ i
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from 5 [REVISED PER CLIENT. ocT 3 /I 6 | oW B nome sqnature BON project name municipality project no.
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of . Hr "

MARI 53'12017 the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building 4] 2nd FLOOR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP_06/16 |GW Wé""ﬂ::i;.“‘:".“:?“ 142658 DESIG N LECCO RIDGE_DEV. INC. TOWN_OF MILTON 16015
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable £ 3 | REPLACED PATIO DR. GARDEN DOOR. AUG 25/16 | GW date drawing no.
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, FOSRTSTElE'FU.I;E 'ONNET 2 TPLANS /ELEV. REVISED. W/ UG 22/ T6low Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 JJULY 2016 TYPICAL NOTES AND AREAS

BUILDING DIVISION By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton /ELEV. : . 22/ discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scdle Tile name

1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW UG 0816 G s o e e et . e commtion of the v, | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4762 || ARM oW 3/16" = 1'-0” 16015-IVY—1
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16015.GRE\UNITS\IW\IVY 1\16015-IVY—1.dwg — Wed — Mar 1 2017 — 8:29 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

. N\

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

N »
&5 o WALL FOR STEPS 4%0@
o o . @ . . 2 ABOVE (AS REQD) . @ o o
— T 1
CHECK — —__ _— | ~_ -
B/ FOUNDATION — _ 5 | ~ _— =%
N WALL FOR MAN = = N | ~ — 7
DOOR ABOVE M@ T — . ~ N ~ —
- \ /
= — R e P ~ — .
..I B X :’\ “ﬁl’ ;;CT‘
© UNEXCAVATED J w| o
(REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) -
/A 11_7/8" ENG. 1JOIST 5 — ~ »
. PER JOIST MANUF. ST 7 — ~ &b
] o CHECK — e @@
© FOUNDATION — ~ N
T (L 8’ 19'-4" ~ @ ~ "L WALL_FOR MAN 21117 /ﬁ@" ~ 8"/ 4- —
k! B R_ABOVE 7 1 -
< N bl T n
ol S | UNFINISHED m% 4 S— T
3 - "| BASEMENT N, | TG | =
= an 12'05" 5 35 | 140"
= . Z &1 o 11 78" e vosT ] i 8
< C | PER JOST MANUFE. &+
& * X o Q\, | Qv
N N ™~ | %
S R NG N =
= X ¢ . ] —
S —— = [Te} =<
| | —_ al | =
Lnea “@ 7 7N | | 1 28" 6. ST b 1], ® ~ o
STRUCTURAL STL. FRAME _ PN R 4 7 PER" JOIST m/vurf i | i 5/ 71T l‘;@ oSA 4 %% =
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) ® T 20 | 2 N 164 (FLUsH) | SCOD. - =1z ¥
| FURNACE I IlL,/ L] |- — - 4 Sx
GALV. CORRUGATED MTL. 5 _— % || 3PC L érﬁ . 7 11 2/8" e, JoisT o o2
. WINDOW WELL DRAINED TO I I o N S ol | ROVGH=IN _ _ (-~ — —— PER JOIST WANUF.—— 7 x&
T ;VEE,F[’)'NG TILE WHERE. GRADE PW o §| eFf0. T 1 O -z 4 -IU/MA (LUSH). Ha
"eo Q.. L Ly | S 11 26 0P| 200 — R ow
~ @ r=— . PER JOIST WANCF. | i'_;::'l:L_H ) %’J < N
‘e\ i | D | IZO’—4 LA (I l( P l - l|§| P I VENT SLEEVE ‘@\
@ =] | | 14_¢" TTVY 1 \ 50" L " 3g \L 1 \[618"] P W/ INSECT SCREEN
AL —_—3 | T - —— o= N
[IK® A== === & N
- - - I JR— PN JR— JR— \ —\ N —1 -
gﬁ’ Q } //// Q
/ _-~7" FULL HEIGHT COLD STORAGE SIAB
o o __ S INSUL. FOR (13)—] 5” RENFORCED CONCRETE SIAB
1'-9"| 2'-6 7'-9 %8" LANDING| /=~ COLD CELLAR \ WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8%.c.
1 1 @ 16" ocC. EACH WAY WITH MIN. 1 1/4"
12'-0" 35'-10" 6'-0" CONC. COVER AND 10M BENT
7 (24%24%) DOWELS SPACED NOT
53'-10" MORE THAN 23 5/8'v.c.
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
BAS E M E N T P I_A N E I_EV . 1 engineered floor system layout
B ruoannd el S ENERGY STA!RY PYANEJ
fiiioN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT /
IVY 1 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED 9. R " The undersigned hos revieed and takes responsibity for this design
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 8 | REVISED PER BLDG, DEPT, COMMENTS. | APR. 10/17]GW | oo e oo, and meee the regames sat ot n the *Green k IVY-1
RECEIVED PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 [ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17] GW | qualtication information // Z ™ _
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 | ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW
TOWN OF MILTON inspectiunsvbyvthe Town of_ Milton relives the (_)vynerfrom 5 |REVISED PER CLIENT. oCT 3 //I T f:::ard Vink promy m{” 244£Iﬁ project name municipality project no.
MAR 29, 2017 the Ontano Builing Code Act and the Ontaro Buding 4| 2nd FLOOR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP 06/16 |GW Wg"“?".‘"”“;‘“““ 142658 DES G N LECCO _RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN_OF MILTON 16015
VL Cto?er' bmhdas amle?ded' aflstr;N 8}2 vinte s a%)”rc iy TRUDET INC. 3 |REPLACED PATIO DR. w/ GARDEN DOOR. AUG 25/16 G Contract:rs:v?u:t ::f all dimensions on the job and report an 255 C Rd Suite 120 jﬁiY 2016 BASEMENT PLAN - ELEV. 1 g e
statutes and regulations o e Province on Ontario, .
BUILDING DIVISION | | By-aws of the Region of Halton and Town of Miton POR- STRUCTURE. DNLY 2 | PLANS/ELEV. REVISED. AUG. 22/16[ W crepany to the Desinr beore proceeding it the wor. Al Toronto ON M2J. 1Ré drown by hedied by scde Tie name
1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW UG 0816 G s o e e et . e commtion of the v, | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4762 || ARM oW 3/16" = 1'-0" 16015-IVY—1
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16015.GRE\UNTS\IWA\IVY 1\16015-I\Y=1.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 3:40 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
= 1 HOUR PARTY WALL %ﬂﬁ;éﬂ?f‘éﬂiﬂ?géii?ﬂ?é} T ang V?SQt{é’r'
t tt]
(FIRE SEPARATION) (SARINEIS IS oG Crainge win 18SpEct 1o any 2oming or
Garage walls/ceiling required to building code or permit matter or that any
PARTY WALL DETAILS include an air barrier system. Gypsum house can be properly built or located on its lot.
See standard details page 4 board used as an air barrier requires s i that these bl |
USPEEEEL [plis UE all joints to be sealed with tape and a Wt the AnplcAblE AfcTeCtaral Deaih
construction details minimum 1 coat of compound Guidelines approved by the Town of
53’_10” MILTON.
AN
\ 710" 60" ARCHTECTURAL RE/EIV & AP)
\ 43-3" $-7
HANDRAIL
Required for GARAGE DOOR John G. Willi
interior stairs _with Requires weatherstripping
more than 2 risers | CONCRETE STEPS AS and a self closing device
REQ'D BY GRADE
) X ) (SEE SITE PLAN) ,—. s @
=) - — I_fi — I — /- — q - - D
N T % = i PR\
S Tl — | " an — > | 15'-11” 1 JL_: 6'-1" & i
TN — - 199 — L]l
= B — I o I,I% % 19 a Q\L ’ Ek“ A g
o = o | [ —REAR-YARD ACCESS P2 TSR - / 7 APPR'D_ROOF S ~
N s -~ — % < 1SS INSULATED vV L4 = L
° @ >+ . (&— L s e o DROPPED NI 0040 =
I = S | \: ﬁl\ :\IL: PER JOIST MANYF. . | CEICING 7 g |§ wile o . .
s = T = Q| 2 2 4-7 3'-0 3-0 ¥ N
M + £ o
~ 1-0"{/ A w90 21’-10” LS o|l9"|9", 2'-0" 1'-10"§}, 2’0" B, 2'-4" 8" | o
— A 7 &I N g T2 S
| =) .
. (STEEL) §: 1 s 4g—0" b !5 5 —
8} i1 = i i (17'-5"Min.) %LQ\I[% = e N .
- SR LIV./DINING g S 2 ) . Ty
s X =R | $ SEN 615 ST BM, % moro ! G 38
{ L i el IS ROOM WG6Z (DROPIE e — K | GAS I
\ i 5 51 Py e e T : SRS i, =IES .
N - =X L o i @ 7 - LEJ PK. —
, W E M N B N - | | WB5 Q" Al
] | 7 smprpRoor 2! 1§ 5 P e £ . | o N LOW WALL i
s TRUSSES @ 247 0.c7 | 82 W RS 10'-0 s L R 8-8 7-2 - —F
9 [ |§§ /A T 17 7/B” ENG._JOIS] AL BE - Lo S RALNG IF GRADE =
N S S IS T PER JOT Hap— AN mrRroRI| \_&4|| PWD cow3® [T REQURES ‘N
T 2 I == e & : <4 - FRMG =
[ - — _FA_ o S } L E HSA. 1 [ 3 ul |
W = 3 S R = 5| x - ® « )
- /I l/ /I/ I' 5’—6" w© ’—O’I" 3’—6” ; } 8’—6” n< ” 31_4” 4” 3’—8” 4” -’:’I_) 6’— ” / §
= 7%} @ o 1 g - - S - .
' e I N _ || kwea () @Q I | 2
= | x| L ® ® FOYERS_|¥| PORCH Ui
. @ |3 showd T < =
b BREAKFAST =i . I onTir [[Z 1.7/8" ENG. JOIST, ﬂ
% == ol — 4 | PER JOIST WANUF. N7 = —
o v [T GLAZED 7 o sle=———4I S [ o ©
T DOOR > KITCHEN | SR st ()] | UPT16R\ 5‘65 I N
© Z 11.7/8" ENG. JOIST | '§ N = = e o S
. N S+H PER JOIST MANUF. o 7 B N < 3 } N [ AL °
T ‘e\ o’ 86" =0 L 1T b sl 507 s, S 3lg | 0" 54 & ‘a\ iy
[Te) ~— T 7 — —
_______ LS Lt . \ > ST I
o) 1 | Pl e ;
—_ —_ —_ - —_ — T — . JR— JR A
} & STOVE HOOD T0—— o & poms g § -
VENTED TO EXTERIOR K J 9 8" DIA. POST ANCHORED TO
J m 16"x16" SOLID MASONRY PIER.
o / PROVIDE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
2;3 / éﬁ/‘(’f/év@/ \A>/ CONNECTOR FOR POST—BEAM
3-6" 2'-0" 6'—6" = CONNECTION (TYP)
1 gl
12'-0" 35'-10" GUARDS/HANDRAILS
Shall be provided on
47'-10" 6'-0" porches as required
based on final lot grading
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
G R O U N D FLO O R P LA N — E LEV '] read in conjunction with reviewed
¢ engineered floor system layout
? TOWN OF MILTON | VY 1
| { PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
N VELOPMENT ENERGY STAR/PANEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED 9. . . ] The undersigned has reviewed and takes respog\sibﬂ-ity for this design
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 8 [REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR10/17[GW | et uing o 10 b0 0 bosget 5 *Green k IVY-1

RECEIVED PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17|GW J qualification information ™ _

TOWN OF MILTON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW l Richard Vink /4 24488 i __ i
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

(FIRE SEPARATION) MILTON.
PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4 ARCHITECTURAL REVE
for standard party wall
construction details
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1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
| examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

working drawings with respect to any zoning or

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL building code or permit matter or that any
(FIRE SEPARATION) house can be properly built or located on its lot.

PARTY WALL DETAILS This is to certify that these plans comply
. with the applicable Architectural Design
] See standard details page 4 Guidelines approved by the Town of
for standard party wall MILTON.
| construction details
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1578 SF.
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:}:’3 ’:‘E S ECO N D FLOO R It is the builder's complete responsibility to

3"‘ ’.‘f, " n ensure that all plans submitted for approval
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3 and all applicable regulations and requirements
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required min 50 STC rating. See
standard details page 4 for standard
party wall construction details

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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DECK DETAILS

See standard details pages 5
and 5-2 for additional deck
construction details
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1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

L TOP OF PLATE
PREFIN. ALUM. 0P OF WINDOW
= o PANEL (TYP.) 5 ‘ = -~
— 12 S| — 2 . — A —= R
— i?/ © AN :; 0 flo :I — “‘»’/ © AN 7; o flo
I e | — = (| N M < =l ——— | - k) . ’il—
- — N FOlfl—|| F6 / | f6 — — N\ FG / _-.,—_(_— FG — ﬁ’ ©
ey = B ey SE— Y ~
N s | » = I o 2 ] »
: S S~ 4" PRECAST CONC. SILL of | : - 4" PRECAST CONC. SILL
\6\ “,«I) 1 (TYP) “| ‘\6\ ;,I) 1 (TYP)
. o~ .
35:12 ; 3.5:12 FIN. SECOND FLOOR
" — I — OVERHANG)
ROOF OVERHANG) PREFIN. MIL. FLASHING, (6 ROOF PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING,
. . : W/ CAULKING TO MATCH . . . W/ CAULKING TO MATCH
. . - |~ ) ' | 'M" B (P
[ —] 410" BRICK SOLDIER [—| —1 10" BRICK SOLDIER
= 1 HEADER (TYP.) e — HEADER (TYP.)
E Fo =1 Fq .
——— % SRl = ————§ —— % SRl = ———& ]
. I — . ] =
=— geE iIs== = BH e -
Vel — — — —] ————————————12
S>3 = | 36" HIGH WOOD RAILING *'EHHHHHH — ————
= g (42” HIGH WHEN DECK IS MORE = g
o g THAN 5'~11" ABOVE GRADE) =X g H
—! 8 — o L e g H — 0 FIN. GROUND FLOOR
] L = o~ i § S
1] [ — =
=) — © ] Z|E
o 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO = S|
= g 40" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD = NE t\ w2
— o : COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER — ™ L L8
E ; 40" (PRESSURE TREATED). = | 5 %
| p ~ 1 = FIN. GRADE .
— 12" CONC. PIER & g
UPGRADE WINDOW L precast
UPGRADE WINDOW L WITH MIN. 4'-6"
WITH MIN. 4'~6" FIN— FIN. FRST FLOOR | CONCRETE | POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
FIRST FLOOR TO oz | T0 GRADE WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.)
e ook o TE R POURED CONC. FOUNDATION CONDITION.
L - 7 | WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) _ o | o TOP_OF SLAB
- —— 4 HF =4 e = —=

REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 1

DECK CONDITION (8R OR MORE)

DECK DETAILS

See standard details pages 5
and 5-2 for additional deck
construction details

REAR ELEVATION ELEV. f

REFER TO PRECAST
MANUF. FOR
SUPPORT DETAILS

DECK CONDITION (7R MAX.)

PRECAST STAIR/LANDING
Refer to master specifications
for anchorage details for

Parson's precast stair/landing

IVY—1

ENERGY STAR/PANEL

9. R . Thnz :nder;"gned rt:'t_:s atl;ﬂ\rnwe:d mﬂﬁe respog\sibﬂ-i;ynf% th;tdescg;:e
ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. 8 [REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 10/17] W Y ot uiking Code t0 be o Designer. ' - ! *Green k IVY-1
REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. 7 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17| GW J qualification information ™ _
6 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW § Richard Vink //, 24488 el ome TGy project o
5 | REVISED PER CLIENT. OCT 3/16 |GW Jf name V  signature BCIN iy
e S k15w | e / ass)|  DESIGN LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN OF MILTON 16015
- date drawing no.
3 | REPLACED PATIO DR. w/ GARDEN DOOR. AUG 25/16 |G Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 JJULY 2016 REAR ELEVATION ELEV.1 — DECK CONDITION
2 PLANS/ ELEV. REVISED. AUG. 22/ 16| GW discrppancy to the‘ Desc:gner befqre proceeding with‘the work. All Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW UG 0816 G s o e e et . e commtion of the v, | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4762 || ARM oW 3/16" = 1'-0" 16015-IVY—1
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\IW\IVY 1\16015-IVY=1.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 3:41 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




1578 SF.

25'—0" [7.62M]

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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=1HOUR PARTY WALL

(FIRE

SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS

See stan

dard details page 4

GARAGE AIR BARRIER
Garage walls/ceiling required to

board used as an air barrier requires

include an air barrier system. Gypsum

1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
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ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
G R O U N D F LO O R P LA N — E LEV 2 read in conjunction with reviewed
. engineered floor system layout
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS

for standard party wall
construction details

See standard details page 4

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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TOWNHOUSE MODELS BATHROOM BLOCKING
Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be See standard details page 8
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific for required main bathroom
block drawings and engineered truss system grab bar reinforcing
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| =1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

|
ROOF PLAN | /

ELEV. 2

24" RAISED CEILING

1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

1578

SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

MILTON.
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Guidelines approved by the Town of
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1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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1578 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS

for standard party wall
construction details

See standard details page 4

1578

SF.

in the subdivision agreement.

MILTON.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions

Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

The Control

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM

TOWNHOUSE MODELS

Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific
block drawings and engineered truss system

TOWN OF MILTON
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

1578

SF.

MILTON.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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ensure that all plans submitted for approval
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and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
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building code or permit matter or that any
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 3

DECK CONDITION (8R OR MORE)

DECK DETAILS

See standard details pages 5
and 5-2 for additional deck
construction details

REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 3

REFER TO PRECAST
MANUF. FOR
SUPPORT DETAILS

DECK CONDITION (7R MAX.)

PRECAST STAIR/LANDING
Refer to master specifications
for anchorage details for

Parson's precast stair/landing
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